Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hotelevision, Inc.		05/29/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Hotel Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	535 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	15th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2428702	HOTELEVISION
Registration Number:	2898375	THE HOTEL NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)259-2427

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.408.2500

Email: amy.waldron@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Reilly

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza
Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067834.0386
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Reilly

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0367

900085650

24287

78 465

Signature:	/Paul J. Reilly/
Date:	08/29/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=THN - Name Change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0368

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 06/05/2006 FILED 11:00 AM 06/05/2006 SRV 060542954 - 2852162 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF HOTELEVISION, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors by Unanimous Written Consent dated May 24, 2006 duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation and recommended to the stockholders of the corporation that they approve a resolution approving the proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing Article I so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is: The Hotel Networks, Inc. (the "Corporation")

SECOND: That thereafter the stockholders of said corporation by Unanimous Written Consent dated May 25, 2006 voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this day of May, 2006.

RECORDED: 08/29/2007

Authorized Officer

Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary

Name: Pamela J. Strauss

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0369